# OP \$90.00 3460432

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Administrative Agent		07/03/2017	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NWN Corporation
Street Address:	271 Waverley Oaks Rd.
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02452
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Western Blue Corporation
Street Address:	271 Waverley Oaks Rd.
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02452
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3460432	NCARE
Registration Number:	3460431	NWN
Registration Number:	3140725	PHYSICIANS @ HOME

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6173417701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-951-8132

**Email:** linda.salera@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Linda A. Salera
Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

TRADEMARK

900412196 REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0942

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Salera		
SIGNATURE:	/Linda A. Salera/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2017		
Total Attachments: 3			

source=NWN - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks EXECUTED#page1.tif source=NWN - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks EXECUTED#page2.tif source=NWN - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks EXECUTED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0943

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of July 3, 2017 (this "Release"), is made by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of NWN CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("NWN") and WESTERN BLUE CORPORATION, a California corporation (collectively with NWN, "Debtor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Debtor and Agent entered into that certain Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of October 16, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, replaced, supplemented and/or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Debtor pledged and granted to the Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks owned by Debtor including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 19, 2015 at Reel 5647 and Frame 0518; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the security interests created under the Security Agreement in the Trademarks, (b) discharge and release its security interest in and to the Trademarks, and (c) reassign any and all rights, title and interest it has in the Trademarks to Debtor.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE A CONTRACT UNDER THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO ITS CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD REQUIRE THE APPLICATION OF ANY OTHER LAW.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0944

AGENT:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Meghan H. McCauley

Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE A

# **Trademarks and Trademark Applications**

# $\underline{Trademarks}$

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Registered Owner
"NCARE"	3460432	July 8, 2008	NWN Corporation
"NWN"	3460431	July 8, 2008	NWN Corporation
"PHYSICIANS@HOME"	3140725	September 5, 2006	Western Blue
			Corporation

# **Trademark Applications**

None.

64584082

RECORDED: 07/06/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0946